
 
 

Nevada Water & Wastewater Operator's Forum 
 
 

 

Hosted   by: Nevada Division of Environmental Protection, Bureau of Safe Drinking Water 
901 South Stewart Street, Suite 4001, Carson City, NV 8970 I 

Members Roster 
 

CHAIR 
Bob Foerster 
Nevada Rural Water Association 
363 Fairview Drive 
Carson City, NV 8970 1 
(775) 841 -4222, nvr w a @ p yr a m i d. ne t 
Represents: Small, Drinking Water 
Term Expires: March 2017 

 
Dale Johnson 
City of Elko 
1751 College Ave 
Elko, NV 89801 
(775) 777-7375, djohnson@ci.elko.nv.us 
Represents: Medium, Wastewater 
Term Expires:   June 2017 

 
Thomas Georgi 
Las Vegas Valley Water District 
1001 Valley View Blvd. 
Las Vegas, NV 89153 
(702) 822-8026 Thomas.Georgi@lvvwd.com 
Represents: Large, Drinking Water 
Term Expires:  March 2018 

 
Richard "Rick" Giltner 
Southern Nevada Water Authority 
PO Box 99955 
Las Vegas, NV  89193-9955 
702-567-2055   richard.giltner@lvvwd.com 
Represents: Large, Drinking  Water 
Term Expires: March 2018 

 
Ron Penrose, Retired 
Tri Sage Consulting 
5418 Longley Ln 
Reno, NV  89511 
(775) 336-1300, penroserj@gmail.com 
Represents: Medium, Drinking Water 
Term Expires: March 2018 

VICE CHAIR 
Nathan Adams 
Pioche Public Utilities 
PO Box 35 
766 Main Street 
Pioche, NV 89043 
(775) 962-5840 pputilities@lcturbonet.com 
Represents:  Medium, Wastewater 
Term Expires: June 2017 

 
A. Gregory Reed 
Round Hill General Improvement District 
P.O. Box 976  
Zephyr Cove, NV 89448 
(775) 588-2571, agreed@rhgid.org 
Represents: Medium,  Drinking Water 
Term Expires:  March 2018 

 
Jim Kerr 
Elko County Public Works  
540 Court Street, Suite 104 
Elko, NV 89801 
(775) 738-6816, jkerr@elkocountynv.net 
Represents: Small, Wastewater 
Term Expires:   June 2017 

 
Grant Perkins 
Panaca Farmstead 
P.O. Box 597 
Panaca, NV 89042 
775-962-1282,   pfamaintenance@lcturbonet.com 
Represents: Small, Wastewater 
Term Expires:   June 2017 

 
Chairman and Vice-Chairman to be rotated 
among members by: March 2018 
 
NDEP-BSDW Representatives 
My-Linh Nguyen, Bureau Chief, P H . D , P.E.  
Linh Kieu, Data Management/Operator Certification 
Supervisor 
Max Sosa, Environmental Scientist III   
Rachel Weingart, Administrative Assistant III 
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